

East Beach Sidewalk Improvements Project

IFB23028

Prepared by: R. Talbert 04/18/2023

| East Beach Sidewalk Improvements  |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
|---|------|--------------------------------|----------|------|--|----------------------|
| Bid Posting Date:   |      | March 20th, 2023               |          |      |  |                      |
| Bid Opening Date:   |      | April 18th, 2023               |          |      |  |                      |
| COMPANY NAME: <b>Concrete Constructors Inc</b>  |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
| Line Item   | Item | ITEM DESCRIPTION               | QUANTITY | Unit | AMOUNT<br>(ENTER YOUR BID<br>OFFER HERE) | Total Price          |
| 1   | 150  | Traffic and Pedestrian Control | 1        | LS   | \$ 15,000.00                             | \$ 15,000.00         |
| 2   | 151  | Mobilization / Demobilization  | 1        | LS   | \$ 13,000.00                             | \$ 13,000.00         |
| 3   | 163  | Silt Fence - Non Sensitive     | 1500     | LF   | \$ 5.00                                  | \$ 7,500.00          |
| 4   | 210  | Grading Complete               | 1        | LS   | \$ 14,000.00                             | \$ 14,000.00         |
| 5   | 441  | Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch       | 1470     | SY   | \$ 112.00                                | \$ 164,640.00        |
| 6   | 441  | Concrete Flume                 | 10       | LF   | \$ 250.00                                | \$ 2,500.00          |
| 7   |      | Tree Root Protection           | 33       | SY   | \$ 91.00                                 | \$ 3,003.00          |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>  |      |                                |          |      |  | <b>\$ 219,643.00</b> |
| *** Concrete Constructors Inc bid has been deemed non responsive                          |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
| COMPANY NAME: <b>Swindell Construction Company, Inc</b>                                   |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
| Line Item   | Item | ITEM DESCRIPTION               | QUANTITY | Unit | AMOUNT<br>(ENTER YOUR BID<br>OFFER HERE) | Total Price          |
| 1   | 150  | Traffic and Pedestrian Control | 1        | LS   | \$ 35,000.00                             | \$ 35,000.00         |
| 2   | 151  | Mobilization / Demobilization  | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00                             | \$ 10,000.00         |
| 3   | 163  | Silt Fence - Non Sensitive     | 1500     | LF   | \$ 7.00                                  | \$ 10,500.00         |
| 4   | 210  | Grading Complete               | 1        | LS   | \$ 85,000.00                             | \$ 85,000.00         |
| 5   | 441  | Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch       | 1470     | SY   | \$ 69.50                                 | \$ 102,165.00        |
| 6   | 441  | Concrete Flume                 | 10       | LF   | \$ 200.00                                | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 7   |      | Tree Root Protection           | 33       | SY   | \$ 150.00                                | \$ 4,950.00          |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>  |      |                                |          |      |  | <b>\$ 249,615.00</b> |
| COMPANY NAME: <b>Allen Owens Construction and Paving, Inc</b>                             |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
| Line Item   | Item | ITEM DESCRIPTION               | QUANTITY | Unit | AMOUNT<br>(ENTER YOUR BID<br>OFFER HERE) | Total Price          |
| 1   | 150  | Traffic and Pedestrian Control | 1        | LS   | \$ 23,000.00                             | \$ 23,000.00         |
| 2   | 151  | Mobilization / Demobilization  | 1        | LS   | \$ 28,000.00                             | \$ 28,000.00         |
| 3   | 163  | Silt Fence - Non Sensitive     | 1500     | LF   | \$ 9.00                                  | \$ 13,500.00         |
| 4   | 210  | Grading Complete               | 1        | LS   | \$ 45,000.00                             | \$ 45,000.00         |
| 5   | 441  | Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch       | 1470     | SY   | \$ 145.00                                | \$ 213,150.00        |
| 6   | 441  | Concrete Flume                 | 10       | LF   | \$ 150.00                                | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 7   |      | Tree Root Protection           | 33       | SY   | \$ 175.00                                | \$ 5,775.00          |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>  |      |                                |          |      |  | <b>\$ 329,925.00</b> |
| Prepared by: R. Talbert 04/18/2023  |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |
| Recommended Award to Swindell Construction with the lowest responsive and responsible bid |      |                                |          |      |  |                      |